City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	110		Varaian	0	Nome			
File #:	110	290	Version:	0	Name:			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	ADOPTED		
File created:	9/8/2	2011			In control:	CITY COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action:	9/15/2011		
Title:	Recognizing, Honoring, and Thanking CISV, formerly Children's International Summer Village, through its local chapter, CISV Philadelphia-on the occasion of its 60th Anniversary-in furtherance of the CISV mission that "peace is possible through friendship-and that the real difference can be made by starting with children," and celebrating September 21st as "Peace One Day" and "International Day of Peace."							
Sponsors:	Councilmember Rizzo, Councilmember Reynolds Brown, Councilmember Goode, Councilmember DiCicco, Councilmember Kenney, Council President Verna, Councilmember Krajewski, Councilmember Tasco, Councilmember Clarke, Councilmember Sanchez, Councilmember Blackwell, Councilmember Miller, Councilmember Greenlee, Councilmember O'Neill, Councilmember Jones, Councilmember Kelly, Councilmember Green							
Indexes:			-					
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Signature11059000.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		A	ction	Result	Tally
9/15/2011	0	CITY CO	OUNCIL		A	DOPTED		
9/8/2011	0	CITY C	OUNCIL		Ir	ntroduced and Ordered Placed On Next	Pass	

Introduced and Ordered Placed On Next Pass Week's Final Passage Calendar

Recognizing, Honoring, and Thanking CISV, formerly Children's International Summer Village, through its local chapter, CISV Philadelphia-on the occasion of its 60th Anniversary-in furtherance of the CISV mission that "peace is possible through friendship-and that the real difference can be made by starting with children," and celebrating September 21st as "Peace One Day" and "International Day of Peace."

WHEREAS, In 1951, CISV was founded by Dr. Doris Allen, a child psychologist, who believed that by encouraging children to be self-aware and respect cultural differences, children will become productive global citizens and strive for a more peaceful world; and

WHEREAS, In 1956, CISV Philadelphia was founded-one of 22 chapters of CISV USA, which hosts international delegates every year from all member nations and likewise sends delegations to other countries including, most recently, England, Germany, France, Italy, Luxemburg, Norway, Finland, Brazil, Guatemala, and New Zealand; and

WHEREAS, The CISV core values are the mechanism for fulfilling its mission, which include the values of friendship, inclusiveness, enthusiasm, engagement, and cooperation using a specific formula for success: individuals learn by experience to live amicably with others irrespective of cultural background; conduct research relating to the science of international relations and non-violent conflict resolution; cooperate with other similar organizations; and, inspire people of all ages to strive for a more just and peaceful world; and

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Philadelphia looks forward to the continued work of CISV Philadelphia to offer local youth cross-cultural experiences for the purpose of exposing children to their responsibilities as global citizens in its ongoing pursuit of a more peaceful world; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That it recognizes, honors, and thanks CISV through its local chapter, CISV Philadelphia-on the occasion of its 60th Anniversary-in furtherance of the CISV mission that "peace is possible through friendship-and that the real difference can be made by starting with children," and celebrating September 21st as "Peace One Day" and "International Day of Peace."

FURTHER RESOLVED, That an Engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to CISV Philadelphia, further evidencing the sincere admiration and gratitude of this legislative body.